CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

Croydon & District Obedience Dog Club
Open Agility, Jumping & Games Trial 4 egs
SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER, 2012 ®

Richard Silcock Reserve, Croydon (Mel 51 A1) real food. real fresh.

www.4legs.com.au

TRIAL SECRETARY: — Susan Macmillan (Ph:- 9879 9100).

TRIAL PRECINCTS: Mown grass areas bounded by paths (2 sides) and fences (2 sides).
Please note: Parking is NOT available on the grassed area of the club grounds.

NUMBERS AVAILABLE: AM: 8:00 — 8:30am and through the day as required. Exhibitors must collect numbers prior
to competing. No check-in. No vetting.

CLASHES: As a competitor it is your responsibility to inform the stewards if you are competing in other rings and it is especially
important to keep the stewards informed if a clash is likely to occur.

JUDGING TIMES: All rings will start at 9am. No lunch break. Rings just continue through the day.

PRESENTATION: Single presentation at end of the day. AM Non-Placegetter Pass Cards can be picked up early
if signed by the Judge.

PLEASE CHECK: Spelling and titles will be printed on your pass cards according to the catalogue (Any word cut-offs in the
catalogue due to lack of space will not be repeated on pass cards however; pass cards will have full titles, etc.). Pass cards will also
include handler info.

CATERING: Available

AWARDS: Prizes for first place. Sashes for first, second & third placings. Agility Champion sashes, qualifying and title ribbons.
VCA REPRESENTATIVE: Anne Woods FIRST AID: Dot Anikitou

This trial is conducted under the Rules & Regulations of the VCA Inc. a copy of which is available.

200 and 300 dogs will be given an extra 10% in Excellent, Open and Master agility & jumping classes. Overall places will be
decided on raw times.

From the Treal Secrefary:

Welcome to Croydon!

With 719 entries, this is the biggest trial we have ever had. We hope you enjoy yourselves and have a successful day.

A trial is only possible when many people put in their time and effort to work together to make it happen. | would like to thank the
quiet people who have contributed to our trial. Many of them you know and can see at ringside, but many you will not be aware of.
They have come here at 6.30am to set up and then had to rush off to work or a family function or some other commitment. They
have put in hours and hours in the weeks leading up to this trial and some will put in time in the week following the trial too. Almost all
of our agility members have spent time scrubbing and cleaning the mud off the equipment in the last week. A few have been willing
and able to give a half or a whole day to steward. Some are not part of the agility community but are willing to help anyway. Some
have been involved in the fight with the council and the co-tenants for the right to hold this trial at all.

Hooray for all the volunteers! All the trialling people at every level depend on these lovely unselfish individuals.©

Thank you to our major sponsor, 4Legs. They make a great product - please support them!

Susan Macmillan
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING SCHEDULE

All AM rings start at 9.00am. No lunch break.
PM rings will continue after the completion of the AM classes.

Please note:- this schedule is an estimate only. Class start and finish times
may vary from the guide shown below.

RING 1

RING 2

RING 3

RING 4

AM

AM

AM

AM

Excellent Agility (A)
Fiona Shelton

Novice Jumping (A)
Clive Makepeace

Open Jumping
Sue Gonelli

Novice Agility (A)
Fiona Shelton

Master Jumping (A)
Clive Makepeace

Excellent Jumping (B)
Sue Gonelli

Master Agility (B)
Ron Diamond

Master Agility (A)
Fiona Shelton

Excellent Jumping (A)
Clive Makepeace

Master Jumping (B)
Sue Gonelli

PM

Novice Jumping (B)
Clive Makepeace

PM

Excellent Agility (B)
Ron Diamond

PM

Excellent Jumping (C)
Heather Diamond

Novice Agility (B)
Ron Diamond

Master Agility (C)
Fiona Shelton

Novice Agility (C)
Annette Claughton

Excellent Agility (C)
Fiona Shelton

Open Agility
Annette Claughton

Master Jumping (C)
Heather Diamond

PM

Novice Strategic Pairs
Roger Padfield

Novice Jumping (C)
Heather Diamond

Excellent Strategic Pairs
Roger Padfield

Master Strategic Pairs
Roger Padfield
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

PLEASE SUPPORT OUR WONDERFUL SPONSORS!!!

4(egs

real food. real fresh.
www.4legs.com.au

AU AN Purpose ™o
Property Inspections

Building Practitioner: DB-U4475
PO Box 2502 Ringwood North,Victoria 3134
Telephone: 03 9879 9156 <« Facsimile: 03 9879 9280
Email: ian@allpurposepi.com.au ¢ www.allpurposeBi.com.au

MEGA PET
WAREHOUSE

HOPPERS CROSSING
RINGWOOD

EPPING
DANDENONG

The Meadows Produce
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Ifwedon't have it.... We'll get it! BUY BULK & SAVE

|| | PETH{Ie

... part of your family!

@13-PETS

www.petstock.com.au

LILYDALE % 9735 4060

DISCOUNT ANIMAL FEEDS
OPEN 7 DAYS
“FORALL YOURANIMAL NEEDS”

A Yy
A

2

e :
TRADING HOURS: — :

“Mon - Fri: 9:00am - 6:30pm | ADVANCE

Sat: 9:00am - 5:00pm Add life to the life of your dog”
Sun: 10:00am - 4:00pm

87 Warburton Hwy, Lilydale, 3140

Specialising in dog adgility toys, leads, training
and trialling equipment

www.aussieagility.com.au
Now supplying BlackHawk Dog food

and our own Treats
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 1 - AM - EXCELLENT AGILITY A - Fiona Shelton

MRS C. A. WONG

TRACEY TAYLOR

GAYLE BAXTER

DAWN GLANVILLE

DONNA AMEY-MACDONALD (ANDREW MACDONALD)
JANICE CROOKS

ANNE DENGATE
BIANCA DELAHOY
BEL ADELE KENNELS (RAINE MCKAY/ANGIE GUNTHER)

M. ANNE WOODS

MICHAEL PERRY

STEPHEN PEARSON

DONNA MERRILEES / BRETT HUDSON
MR GARRY C HEINZE

DARREN AND SUE BRIMACOMBE
ANNE DENGATE (CLARE TERPSTRA)
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
CATHERINE SMALLBONE

MRS MARY R HARVEY

MS TRICIA DUNLOP

SUE HARLEY

DONNA MERRILEES / BRETT HUDSON
MRS L JASPER

R SLOAN J EGGLETON

MRS L JASPER

BARRAJY SILVIE AD JD SPD

MEETUNG THE WIZARD AD JDM

BASILIKA FYERO JD AD

JENUIN NINA SIMONE CD JDX AD RN

MITEMAC CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT JDM SPD AD GD
PAPCO HARVIE JDX AD

KIRADOWNS UPTOWN GIRL AD JD
HOLLYBRIT DARK DESIRE
BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JDX SPD

TCH BORDARITA DARE TO DREAM AD JDX
FLITE JDX AD

ICEANA MERCURY RISEN ET AD JD ET SPD
TCH KYRAHSHAY FLEX TSDX AD JD HSAS ET
BILLYDOGHEINZE AD JDX

BRIMFELDT ARROWSMITH PT AD JD
ADENSLEY HEARTBREAKER AD JDM SPD FMX
SCOUTS HONOUR AD JDM

KOBY TAYLOR AFCH JD SPD AD

JESSICA GABRIEL DWDFS CD AD JD GD SD ET SPDX
SASSYBRAT JD AD

BOY SCOUT AD JDX

TCH QUINN TSD AD JDX HT ET

COOPER THEBLONDEDOG AD JD

CH GRAEBROOK CRIMSON TIDE ET AD JD
JACKSON THE BLACKDOG AD JDX

TIBETAN SPANIEL

PUG
PAPILLON

POODLE (MINIATURE)
POODLE (TOY)
PAPILLON

BORDER COLLIE
POODLE (MINIATURE)
BORDER COLLIE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
HUNGARIAN VIZSLA
AUSTRALIAN KOOLIE
ASSOCIATE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
HUNGARIAN VIZSLA
ASSOCIATE

LILYDALE 9735 4060

DISCOUNT ANIMAL FEEDS
OPEN 7 DAYS
“FORALL YOURANIMAL NEEDS”

TRADING HOURS:
Mon - Fri: 9:00am - 6:30pm
Sat: 9:00am - 5:00pm
Sun: 10:00am - 4:00pm
87 Warburton Hwy, Lilydale, 3140

Add life to the life of your dog” Add life to the life of your dog”
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 1 - AM - NOVICE AGILITY A - Fiona Shelton

1 605 SUSAN KERWIN ALANGLEN KEEP THE FAITH CDX ET LABRADOR RETRIEVER

2 610 CAMILLA SLEETH BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING PORTUGUESE WATER DOG
3 612 KM GKTAYLOR AUSSIE BUNDY CCD JD ASSOCIATE

4 618 ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX ET GOLDEN RETRIEVER

5 619 LISETTE MARLEY EIREAN PURE INSPIRATION (Al) IRISH SETTER

6 621 ROSE EMMETT TOFFY BORDER COLLIE
7201 MRS. M. P. JEWELL TUPPENCE DOG ASSOCIATE

8 203 MRS KYLEY CONDER CHEZJOLIE FANCY STUFF CCD JD RN POODLE (MINIATURE)

9 402 SALLY BURGESS OLIVERJAMES RN ASSOCIATE

10 416 NATASHA SLEEP SHERBROOKE LIVING ON A PRAYER JD FDCH NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING
1 417 SKOBLAR ESCALADE KESIBELL BORDER COLLIE

12 419 KM GKTAYLOR SILVANWOOD HELLS BELLS RN AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
13 511 DARREN AND SUE BRIMACOMBE MAZASUKA STAR STRUCK HT JD AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
14 513 KATE SCOTT BELADELE XTREME XCESS JD BORDER COLLIE

15 516 LL WILSON WINPARA POCKETFUL OF DREAMS JD BORDER COLLIE

16 535 AUSFXKNLS ROZATE SLEDGEHAMMER HSAS JD ET AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
17 536 MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND (BEAU PEARSON) MONLAIRD PHEENIX RISING JD BORDER COLLIE

18 538 MICHAEL PERRY ROMI ASSOCIATE

19 539 G KISIELNICKI OHUTU JACE BLUE LIGHTNING (IMP NZ) JDX SPD BORDER COLLIE

20 541 JULIJA KINGHORN ELZSCOT GALLOWAY PIPPIN AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
21 544 KAYE GRANT LEISOR COME AND GET IT WHIPPET

22 545 KM GKTAYLOR NGALLA ONE OF THESE NIGHTS JD AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
23 547 MISSV S BRIDGES TUNGALI BELLE BORDER COLLIE

24 552 COURTNEY GARDNER (PAULINE GARDNER) DALLAS GARDNER JD ASSOCIATE

25 559 PAUL GAVIN NOFEARINLOVE JD ASSOCIATE

26 560 ROSE EMMETT BINDI ASSOCIATE

27 563 DEAN CROSSTHWAITE SEAMIST KIARA BORDER COLLIE

28 565 DIANNE VAPP ARANLANE SPRING MEADOW GOLDEN RETRIEVER

29 566 DR PAM OLIVER MAGPIELANE RACING WIND NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING
30 571 EMIHINAGO GUIRMERE BLUEMOON NIAH BORDER COLLIE

31 573 MRSJM FRY MOONSHADDOW JD ASSOCIATE

32 575 RFATYEOPTCLYNES (PETER CLYNES) WINPARA TOKYEO DRIFT JD BORDER COLLIE

33 582 SARA PETROVIC ARDENWOOD QUIST BORDER COLLIE

LU Al PUurpose ™
Property Inspections

IAN DONALDSON
Mobile: 0418 532 161

Building Practitioner: DB-U4475

PO Box 2502 Ringwood North,Victoria 3134
Telephone: 03 9879 9156 <+ Facsimile: 03 9879 9280
Email: ian@allpurposepi.com.au * www.allpurposepi.com.au
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 1 - AM - MASTER AGILITY A - Fiona Shelton

10

11
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502
503
509
510
518
519
520
522
523
526
529
530
532
534
540
543
550
551
553
555
561
568
569
574
578
579
583
584

601
607
608
609
615
620

205
206

303
307
319

404
405
406
411
414

R F ATYEO (PETER CLYNES)
KATIE KISIELNICKI

G KISIELNICKI

JULIJA KINGHORN

HJ RK DIAMOND

MR G MRS J MILNER

MRS ROSALINE TWAITES
AMANDA MURCUTT

MS NK JANETZKI

ANNE DENGATE

R F ATYEO

K K G KISIELNICKI

SUSAN MACMILLAN (NICOLE SCHWAB)
DR MEGAN SEMPLE
RENEE PATTEN

LL WILSON

MRS ROSALINE TWAITES
STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
MS NK JANETZKI
SUSANNA WATT

K K G KISIELNICKI
HEATHER DONALDSON
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
KERRIE L RYAN

ANNETTE CLAUGHTON
MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
MRS G RICARDO

STEVEN WILLIAMS

HOLLIE EDWARDS

MICHAEL CHESWORTH (TINA CHESWORTH)
NICOLE SCHWAB

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

KAREN STANSFIELD (HOLLIE EDWARDS)

KIM MORRISON
MRS. M. P. JEWELL

MS MICHELE MOORE
GRAEME J. MATTHEWS
MRS C. A. WONG

CARMEL GREEN

TINA CHESWORTH (PHILIP CHESWORTH)
SCOTT FLETCHER

HJ RK DIAMOND (HANNAH JACK DIAMOND)
LUKE WILBY

BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE

YEOVILLE THE DEVIL U KNOW ADM JDM SD

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD
AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GDX SD
DELLHOUSIE FINAL FLING ADX JDM SPD GD SD BORDER COLLIE
NOONBARRA BOB Il UD ADM ADO JDM SPD AUSTRALIAN KELPIE

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPI BORDER COLLIE
CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD BORDER COLLIE

CH ELLAGANT FULL OF ANTICS CDX ADX JDM SPD HT RN AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
CH BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADM JDM SPD HT AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
AG CH 500 ADENSLEY JESSES GIRL ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDX ET F\N BORDER COLLIE

DUAL CH (A) YEOVILLE MAGIC REACTION ADM JDM ADO2 JDO2 SPDM BORDER COLLIE

AG CH 500 KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD BORDER COLLIE

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO CD ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDM AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE JDM ADM CCD SPDX SD ET LABRADOR RETRIEVER
T CH WILLIAM THEBLOODY ET CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GDX SPDX ASSOCIATE

YEOVILLE TRI AS U MIGHT JDM ADM SPDX SDX BORDER COLLIE
CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD BORDER COLLIE
KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY ADX JD LABRADOR RETRIEVER
JADZIAH SUPER SONIC ADM JDM SPD HT AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

CODEY ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM SD GD ASSOCIATE
HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX BORDER COLLIE
RICKY DONALDSON ADX JDX ASSOCIATE
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD BORDER COLLIE
BAILEY GIRL ADX JDX ASSOCIATE
GREAT EXPECTATIONS ADX JDM ASSOCIATE

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM JDM GD SPDX SD
BORDARITA ARE YA LOOKN AT ME JDX ADX RD
LEXILOU

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

GOLDSHYNE PHOTO FINISH NRA CDX ADM2 ADO JDM JDO2 GDX SDX S GOLDEN RETRIEVER
KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD BORDER COLLIE

TORNADO TORI ADX JDX ASSOCIATE
AG CH ZIGGY D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS ASSOCIATE
KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADM JDX LABRADOR RETRIEVER
FERGUS CCD ADM ADO DM JDO GD SPD ASSOCIATE
MOPSIE JDX ADX ASSOCIATE
BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO3 JDM JDO GDX SDX SPD ASSOCIATE
TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADX JDX SD GD SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
GINGER BISCUIT ADM2 JDM3 GD SDX SPD ASSOCIATE
KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD ADM JDM JDO GD SPDX SDM SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

ADENSLEY ANGEL HEART ADX JDX GD

ALCLUTHA KILTS A FLYIN ADM JDX GD SPDX ADO SD
JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX
HOLLYBRIT SHARP ASA TACK ADM JDM6 SPDX GD

ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE ADX JDX

3

BORDER COLLIE

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
POODLE (MINIATURE)
COCKER SPANIEL

FOR ALL YOUR ANIMAL SUPPLIES
ACN 055 133 107 www.megapet.com.au
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 2 - AM - NOVICE JUMPING A - Clive Makepeace

1 605 SUSAN KERWIN ALANGLEN KEEP THE FAITH CDX ET LABRADOR RETRIEVER
2 610 CAMILLA SLEETH BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING PORTUGUESE WATER DOG
3 614 DON PATTEN (RENEE PATTEN) ADELAIDE PAIGH TD ASSOCIATE

4 618 ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX ET GOLDEN RETRIEVER

5 619 LISETTE MARLEY EIREAN PURE INSPIRATION (Al) IRISH SETTER

6 201 MRS. M. P. JEWELL TUPPENCE DOG ASSOCIATE

7 310 RENEE PATTEN MAGGIE MAYHEM DWDFS ASSOCIATE

8 311 TINA CHESWORTH (PHILIP CHESWORTH) YACKAWIL YESTERDAYS DREAM SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

9 322 WENDY MATTHEWS (GRAEME MATTHEWS) PROCLAIM RED OPAL POODLE (TOY)

10 401 BEL ADELE KENNELS (ANGIE GUNTHER) BEL ADELE XTREME XTACY CCD BORDER COLLIE

11 402 SALLY BURGESS OLIVERJAMES RN ASSOCIATE

12 408 ANNE ROGERS HILLACRE WEE CARLIE CDX SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
13 417 SKOBLAR ESCALADE KESIBELL BORDER COLLIE

14 505 AUSFXKNLS ROZATE PS | LOVE YOU HSAS AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
15 512 HOLLIE EDWARDS AMBRECREEK KIA KAHA CCD GOLDEN RETRIEVER

16 515 KM GKTAYLOR AUSSIE MIA ASSOCIATE

17 538 MICHAEL PERRY ROMI ASSOCIATE

18 544 KAYE GRANT LEISOR COME AND GET IT WHIPPET

19 556 AMANDA MURCUTT ELLAGANT PARIS ALL STARS AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
20 560 ROSE EMMETT BINDI ASSOCIATE

21 563 DEAN CROSSTHWAITE SEAMIST KIARA BORDER COLLIE

22 565 DIANNE VAPP ARANLANE SPRING MEADOW GOLDEN RETRIEVER

23 566 DR PAM OLIVER MAGPIELANE RACING WIND NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING
24 567 ELAINE RAWILLER COOPERRAWILLER ASSOCIATE

25 571 EMIHINAGO GUIRMERE BLUEMOON NIAH BORDER COLLIE

26 572 MARG BOREHAM ARCHIE ASSOCIATE

27 580 LEANNE GRAY KYRAHSHAY FAUN AUSTRALIAN KOOLIE

28 582 SARA PETROVIC ARDENWOOD QUIST BORDER COLLIE

The Meadows Produce

BUY BULK & SAVE

Ifwe dont have it.... We'll get it!
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 2 - AM - MASTER JUMPING A - Clive Makepeace
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607
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620

206

303
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307
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318
319

404
406
410
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414
418
420

SANDRA SHEPARD

R F ATYEO (PETER CLYNES)
KATIE KISIELNICKI

BEAU PEARSON

G KISIELNICKI

MISS V S BRIDGES

MR G MRS J MILNER

MRS ROSALINE TWAITES
AMANDA MURCUTT

MS NK JANETZKI

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
ANNE DENGATE

R F ATYEO

K K G KISIELNICKI

SUSAN MACMILLAN (NICOLE SCHWAB)
DR MEGAN SEMPLE

G KISIELNICKI

RENEE PATTEN

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

ANNE DENGATE (CLARE TERPSTRA)
MRS ROSALINE TWAITES

MS NK JANETZKI

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
SUSANNA WATT

ANNE WARREN

K K G KISIELNICKI

HEATHER DONALDSON
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
KERRIE L RYAN

KRIS FOUNTAIN

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
MRS G RICARDO

STEVEN WILLIAMS

MICHAEL CHESWORTH (TINA CHESWORTH)
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

R L PADFIELD

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

KAREN STANSFIELD (HOLLIE EDWARDS)

MRS. M. P. JEWELL

MS MICHELE MOORE
S. T. OBRIEN
GRAEME J. MATTHEWS
DAWN GLANVILLE
JANICE CROOKS

MRS C. A. WONG

CARMEL GREEN

SCOTT FLETCHER

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

HJ RK DIAMOND (HANNAH JACK DIAMOND)
LUKE WILBY

BEL ADELE KENNELS (RAINE MCKAY/ANGIE GUNTHER)
S. T. OBRIEN

CLANCY BOY ADM JDM ADO2 JDO3 GDM
YEOVILLE THE DEVIL U KNOW ADM JDM SD

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD

MILLIEMILKSHAKE JDX ADX
AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GDX SD
TJUKURPA KOOL BRYCE GD JDM JDO

AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN KOOLIE

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPI BORDER COLLIE

CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

CH ELLAGANT FULL OF ANTICS CDX ADX JDM SPD HT RN
CH BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADM JDM SPD HT
HOLLY GOLIGHTLY ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM

BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

AG CH 500 ADENSLEY JESSES GIRL ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDX ET F\N BORDER COLLIE
DUAL CH (A) YEOVILLE MAGIC REACTION ADM JDM ADO2 JDO2 SPDM BORDER COLLIE

AG CH 500 KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO CD ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDM
TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE JDM ADM CCD SPDX SD ET
OHUTU JACE BLUE LIGHTNING (IMP NZ) JDX SPD

BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
BORDER COLLIE

T CH WILLIAM THEBLOODY ET CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GDX SPDX ASSOCIATE

PHOEBE ADX JDM

ADENSLEY HEARTBREAKER AD JDM SPD FMX
CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD
JADZIAH SUPER SONIC ADM JDM SPD HT

SCOUTS HONOUR AD JDM

CODEY ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM SD GD

KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO GD JDX JDO SPD
HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX

RICKY DONALDSON ADX JDX

AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD

BAILEY GIRL ADX JDX

GLENTRESS JESS ADX JDX

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM JDM GD SPDX SD
BORDARITA ARE YA LOOKN AT ME JDX ADX RD
LEXILOU

KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS
JAZPA CD JDX ADX SPD JDO ADO

KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADM JDX

FERGUS CCD ADM ADO DM JDO GD SPD

BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO3 JDM JDO GDX SDX SPD

TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADX JDX SD GD
HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDM JDO ADX

GINGER BISCUIT ADM2 JDM3 GD SDX SPD

JENUIN NINA SIMONE CD JDX AD RN

PAPCO HARVIE JDX AD

KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD ADM JDM JDO GD SPDX SDM

ADENSLEY ANGEL HEART ADX JDX GD

JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX
ZOE D CD JDM ADM JDO ADO SD GD PT DWDFS

HOLLYBRIT SHARP ASA TACK ADM JDM6 SPDX GD

ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE ADX JDX

BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JDX SPD

DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDM GD
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AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE
MANCHESTER TERRIER
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
POODLE (TOY)
ASSOCIATE

POODLE (MINIATURE)
PAPILLON

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

BORDER COLLIE
STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
ASSOCIATE

POODLE (MINIATURE)
COCKER SPANIEL

BORDER COLLIE

ASSOCIATE



CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 2 - AM - EXCELLENT JUMPING A - Clive Makepeace

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

409
413
416

504
511
513
514
525
528
535
536
537
546
549
551
552
557
559
562
564
573
581

603
606

203

309
312
313
316
321

ANNE DENGATE
BIANCA DELAHOY
NATASHA SLEEP

ANNE ROGERS

DARREN AND SUE BRIMACOMBE

KATE SCOTT

KAYE GRANT

STEPHEN PEARSON

ASHAMBER KENNELS (RAY ASHMAN)
AUSFX KNLS

MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND (BEAU PEARSON)
M. ANNE WOODS

DARREN AND SUE BRIMACOMBE

MR G MRS J MILNER

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

COURTNEY GARDNER (PAULINE GARDNER)
DOT MITCHELL (STEPHEN PEARSON)

PAUL GAVIN

CATHERINE SMALLBONE

MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND

MRS J M FRY

MS TRICIA DUNLOP

MRS L JASPER
R SLOAN J EGGLETON

MRS KYLEY CONDER

MS C GEARY
GAYLE BAXTER
KAREN HOLLIS
TAMMY BEATTIE
CAROLE DENEHEY

KIRADOWNS UPTOWN GIRL AD JD
HOLLYBRIT DARK DESIRE
SHERBROOKE LIVING ON A PRAYER JD FDCH

DARKSTARS DASHER CCD JD

MAZASUKA STAR STRUCK HT JD

BELADELE XTREME XCESS JD

ISISFIELD RIVERLEA ROSE JD

ICEANA MERCURY RISEN ET AD JD ET SPD

TCH AUSSIELAB MIDSUMMERDREAM CDX JD RA
ROZATE SLEDGEHAMMER HSAS JD ET
MONLAIRD PHEENIX RISING JD

TCH BORDARITA DREAMTIMECHASR SPD JD CCD
BRIMFELDT ARROWSMITH PT AD JD

GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER JD HT

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY ADX JD

DALLAS GARDNER JD

FIDELIS IN HOT PURSUIT AD JD

NOFEARINLOVE JD

KOBY TAYLOR AFCH JD SPD AD

ARDENWOOD OSNEY JD AD

MOONSHADDOW JD

SASSYBRAT JD AD

COOPER THEBLONDEDOG AD JD
CH GRAEBROOK CRIMSON TIDE ET AD JD

CHEZJOLIE FANCY STUFF CCD JD RN

CH RYFROST WORTH THE WAIT CD RN AD JD SD SPD
BASILIKA FYERO JD AD

MR MURPHY AD JD

MADDOGMADISON JD

HENDERCHIP DARTAGNAN JD FD

Aussie Agility

Specialising in dog adility toys, leads, training
and trialling equipment

www.aussieagility.com.au

Now supplying BlackHawk Dog food
and our own Treats
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BORDER COLLIE
POODLE (MINIATURE)
NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING

ASSOCIATE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
WHIPPET

HUNGARIAN VIZSLA
RETRIEVER
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE

ASSOCIATE
HUNGARIAN VIZSLA

POODLE (MINIATURE)

GERMAN SPITZ (MITTEL)
PAPILLON

ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

POODLE (TOY)



CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 2 - AM - NOVICE JUMPING B - Clive Makepeace

1 505 AUSFXKNLS ROZATE PS | LOVE YOU HSAS AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
2 512 HOLLIE EDWARDS AMBRECREEK KIA KAHA CCD GOLDEN RETRIEVER

3 515 KM GKTAYLOR AUSSIE MIA ASSOCIATE

4 538 MICHAEL PERRY ROMI ASSOCIATE

5 544 KAYE GRANT LEISOR COME AND GET IT WHIPPET

6 563 DEAN CROSSTHWAITE SEAMIST KIARA BORDER COLLIE

7 565 DIANNE VAPP ARANLANE SPRING MEADOW GOLDEN RETRIEVER

8 567 ELAINE RAWILLER COOPERRAWILLER ASSOCIATE

9 570 SANDRA SHEPARD SASSI ASSOCIATE

10 571 EMIHINAGO GUIRMERE BLUEMOON NIAH BORDER COLLIE

11 610 CAMILLA SLEETH BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING PORTUGUESE WATER DOG
12 614 DON PATTEN (RENEE PATTEN) ADELAIDE PAIGH TD ASSOCIATE

13 618 ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX ET GOLDEN RETRIEVER

14 619 LISETTE MARLEY EIREAN PURE INSPIRATION (Al) IRISH SETTER

15 201 MRS. M. P. JEWELL TUPPENCE DOG ASSOCIATE

16 310 RENEE PATTEN MAGGIE MAYHEM DWDFS ASSOCIATE

17 401 BEL ADELE KENNELS (ANGIE GUNTHER) BEL ADELE XTREME XTACY CCD BORDER COLLIE

18 402 SALLY BURGESS OLIVERJAMES RN ASSOCIATE

19 408 ANNE ROGERS HILLACRE WEE CARLIE CDX SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
20 417 SKOBLAR ESCALADE KESIBELL BORDER COLLIE

4legs

real food. real fresh.
www.4legs.com.au
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 3 - AM - OPEN JUMPING - Sue Gonelli

1 405 TINA CHESWORTH (PHILIP CHESWORTH) ALCLUTHA KILTS A FLYIN ADM JDX GD SPDX ADO SD SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

2 413 BIANCA DELAHOY HOLLYBRIT DARK DESIRE POODLE (MINIATURE)

3 414 LUKE WILBY ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE ADX JDX COCKER SPANIEL

4 607 MICHAEL CHESWORTH (TINA CHESWORTH) KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD BORDER COLLIE

5 608 NICOLE SCHWAB TORNADO TORI ADX JDX ASSOCIATE

6 611 AMANDA MURCUTT NEUT CH ELLAGANT FULL O MISCHIEF CDX ADM JDM SPD HT RN AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
7 613 RLPADFIELD JAZPA CD JDX ADX SPD JDO ADO ASSOCIATE

8 614 DON PATTEN (RENEE PATTEN) ADELAIDE PAIGH TD ASSOCIATE

9 618 ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX ET GOLDEN RETRIEVER

10 517 MISSV S BRIDGES TJUKURPA KOOL BRYCE GD JDM JDO AUSTRALIAN KOOLIE

1 519 MR G MRSJ MILNER AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPI BORDER COLLIE

12 536 SIMMON HELLEBRAND (BEAU PEARSON) MONLAIRD PHEENIX RISING JD BORDER COLLIE

13 541 JULUA KINGHORN ELZSCOT GALLOWAY PIPPIN AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
14 542 KAROLYN DE GRAAUW PHOEBE ADX JDM AUSTRALIAN KELPIE

15 548 ANNE DENGATE (CLARE TERPSTRA) ADENSLEY HEARTBREAKER AD JDM SPD FMX BORDER COLLIE

16 558 ANNE WARREN KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO GD JDX JDO SPD MANCHESTER TERRIER
17 564 MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND ARDENWOOD OSNEY JD AD BORDER COLLIE

18 579 MRS SLAND MR AC SANDERSON ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM JDM GD SPDX SD LABRADOR RETRIEVER
19 585 SUE HARLEY BOY SCOUT AD JDX ASSOCIATE

20 586 AMANDA ROBINSON (STEPHEN PEARSON) ASHAMBER FIELD OF DREAMS TD AD JDX GOLDEN RETRIEVER

LILYDALE ’& 9735 4060

DISCOUNT ANIMAL FEEDS
OPEN 7 DAYS
“FORALL YOURANIMAL NEEDS”

Mon - Fri: 9:00am - 6:30pm
Sat: 9:00am - 5:00pm
Sun: 10:00am - 4:00pm
87 Warburton Hwy, Lilydale, 3140

Add life to the life of your dog™ Add life to the life of your dog™
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 3 - AM - EXCELLENT JUMPING B - Sue Gonelli

1 203 MRS KYLEY CONDER CHEZJOLIE FANCY STUFF CCD JD RN POODLE (MINIATURE)

2 309 MSCGEARY CH RYFROST WORTH THE WAIT CD RN AD JD SD SPD GERMAN SPITZ (MITTEL)
3 312 GAYLE BAXTER BASILIKA FYERO JD AD PAPILLON

4 313 KAREN HOLLIS MR MURPHY AD JD ASSOCIATE

5 316 TAMMY BEATTIE MADDOGMADISON JD ASSOCIATE

6 321 CAROLE DENEHEY HENDERCHIP DARTAGNAN JD FD POODLE (TOY)

7 409 ANNE DENGATE KIRADOWNS UPTOWN GIRL AD JD BORDER COLLIE

8 413 BIANCA DELAHOY HOLLYBRIT DARK DESIRE POODLE (MINIATURE)

9 416 NATASHA SLEEP SHERBROOKE LIVING ON A PRAYER JD FDCH NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING
10 511 DARREN AND SUE BRIMACOMBE MAZASUKA STAR STRUCK HT JD AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
1 513 KATE SCOTT BELADELE XTREME XCESS JD BORDER COLLIE

12 514 KAYE GRANT ISISFIELD RIVERLEA ROSE JD WHIPPET

13 516 LL WILSON WINPARA POCKETFUL OF DREAMS JD BORDER COLLIE

14 528 ASHAMBER KENNELS (RAY ASHMAN) TCH AUSSIELAB MIDSUMMERDREAM CDX JD RA RETRIEVER

15 535 AUSFX KNLS ROZATE SLEDGEHAMMER HSAS JD ET AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
16 536 MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND (BEAU PEARSON) MONLAIRD PHEENIX RISING JD BORDER COLLIE

17 546 DARREN AND SUE BRIMACOMBE BRIMFELDT ARROWSMITH PT AD JD AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
18 549 MR G MRSJ MILNER GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER JD HT BORDER COLLIE

19 551 STEVE AND TERRI ROSE KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY ADX JD LABRADOR RETRIEVER
20 552 COURTNEY GARDNER (PAULINE GARDNER) DALLAS GARDNER JD ASSOCIATE

21 557 DOT MITCHELL (STEPHEN PEARSON) FIDELIS IN HOT PURSUIT AD JD BORDER COLLIE

22 559 PAUL GAVIN NOFEARINLOVE JD ASSOCIATE

23 562 CATHERINE SMALLBONE KOBY TAYLOR AFCH JD SPD AD ASSOCIATE

24 573 MRSJ M FRY MOONSHADDOW JD ASSOCIATE

25 575 RFATYEO P TCLYNES (PETER CLYNES) WINPARA TOKYEO DRIFT JD BORDER COLLIE

26 581 MS TRICIA DUNLOP SASSYBRAT JD AD BORDER COLLIE

27 603 MRS LIJASPER COOPER THEBLONDEDOG AD JD ASSOCIATE

226 606 R SLOANJEGGLETON CH GRAEBROOK CRIMSON TIDE ET AD JD HUNGARIAN VIZSLA

®

stock

animal supplies

£

@ 13-PETS

www.petstock.com.au

part of your family!
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RING 3 - AM - MASTER JUMPING B - Sue Gonelli

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

607
608
609
615

206

302
303
304
306
307
314
318
319
320

404
410
418
420

502
503
506
509
517
519
520
522
523
524
526
529
530
532
533
534
539
540
542
550
553
554
555
558
561
568
569
574
577
579
583
584

CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

MICHAEL CHESWORTH (TINA CHESWORTH)
NICOLE SCHWAB

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

MRS. M. P. JEWELL

DONNA AMEY-MACDONALD (ANDREW MACDONALD)
MS MICHELE MOORE

S. T. OBRIEN

TRACEY TAYLOR

GRAEME J. MATTHEWS

DAWN GLANVILLE

JANICE CROOKS

MRS C. A. WONG

S. T. OBRIEN

CARMEL GREEN

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

BEL ADELE KENNELS (RAINE MCKAY/ANGIE GUNTHER)
S. T. OBRIEN

R F ATYEO (PETER CLYNES)
KATIE KISIELNICKI

BEAU PEARSON

G KISIELNICKI

MISS V S BRIDGES

MR G MRS J MILNER

MRS ROSALINE TWAITES
AMANDA MURCUTT

MS NK JANETZKI

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
ANNE DENGATE

R F ATYEO

K K G KISIELNICKI

SUSAN MACMILLAN (NICOLE SCHWAB)
MR GARRY C HEINZE

DR MEGAN SEMPLE

G KISIELNICKI

RENEE PATTEN

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

MRS ROSALINE TWAITES

MS NK JANETZKI

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
SUSANNA WATT

ANNE WARREN

K K G KISIELNICKI

HEATHER DONALDSON
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
KERRIE L RYAN

KRIS FOUNTAIN

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
MRS G RICARDO

STEVEN WILLIAMS

KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD

TORNADO TORI ADX JDX

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS
KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADM JDX

BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO3 JDM JDO GDX SDX SPD

BACHAN MODERN MILLY ADM JDM SPDX GD
TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADX JDX SD GD
HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDM JDO ADX

MEETUNG THE WIZARD AD JDM

GINGER BISCUIT ADM2 JDM3 GD SDX SPD

JENUIN NINA SIMONE CD JDX AD RN

PAPCO HARVIE JDX AD

KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD ADM JDM JDO GD SPDX SDM
JAZZAMATAZZ JDX JDO SPDX

ADENSLEY ANGEL HEART ADX JDX GD

ZOE D CD JDM ADM JDO ADO SD GD PT DWDFS
BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JDX SPD
DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDM GD

YEOVILLE THE DEVIL U KNOW ADM JDM SD

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD
MILLIEMILKSHAKE JDX ADX

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GDX SD
TJUKURPA KOOL BRYCE GD JDM JDO

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

ASSOCIATE

POODLE (TOY)
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
POODLE (TOY)

PUG

ASSOCIATE

POODLE (MINIATURE)
PAPILLON

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN KOOLIE

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPI BORDER COLLIE

CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

CH ELLAGANT FULL OF ANTICS CDX ADX JDM SPD HT RN
CH BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADM JDM SPD HT
HOLLY GOLIGHTLY ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM

BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

AG CH 500 ADENSLEY JESSES GIRL ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDX ET F\N BORDER COLLIE
DUAL CH (A) YEOVILLE MAGIC REACTION ADM JDM ADO2 JDO2 SPDM BORDER COLLIE

AG CH 500 KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD
AG CH GOGETTA TURBO CD ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDM
BILLYDOGHEINZE AD JDX

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE JDM ADM CCD SPDX SD ET
OHUTU JACE BLUE LIGHTNING (IMP NZ) JDX SPD

BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
ASSOCIATE
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
BORDER COLLIE

T CH WILLIAM THEBLOODY ET CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GDX SPDX ASSOCIATE

PHOEBE ADX JDM

CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD
JADZIAH SUPER SONIC ADM JDM SPD HT

SCOUTS HONOUR AD JDM

CODEY ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM SD GD

KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO GD JDX JDO SPD
HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX

RICKY DONALDSON ADX JDX

AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD
BAILEY GIRL ADX JDX

GLENTRESS JESS ADX JDX

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM JDM GD SPDX SD
BORDARITA ARE YA LOOKN AT ME JDX ADX RD
LEXILOU
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AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE
MANCHESTER TERRIER
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
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501
502
503
509
510
519
520
522
523
526
529
530
532
534
540
543
550
551
553
555
558
561
568
569
574
577
578
579
583
584

601
607
608
609
613
615
620

206

303
304
305
307
319

404
405
406

CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 4 - AM - MASTER AGILITY B - Ron Diamond

SANDRA SHEPARD

R F ATYEO (PETER CLYNES)
KATIE KISIELNICKI

G KISIELNICKI

JULIJA KINGHORN

MR G MRS J MILNER

MRS ROSALINE TWAITES
AMANDA MURCUTT

MS NK JANETZKI

ANNE DENGATE

R F ATYEO

K K G KISIELNICKI

SUSAN MACMILLAN (NICOLE SCHWAB)
DR MEGAN SEMPLE
RENEE PATTEN

LL WILSON

MRS ROSALINE TWAITES
STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
MS NK JANETZKI
SUSANNA WATT

ANNE WARREN

K K G KISIELNICKI
HEATHER DONALDSON
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
KERRIE L RYAN

KRIS FOUNTAIN

ANNETTE CLAUGHTON
MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
MRS G RICARDO

STEVEN WILLIAMS

HOLLIE EDWARDS

MICHAEL CHESWORTH (TINA CHESWORTH)
NICOLE SCHWAB

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

R L PADFIELD

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

KAREN STANSFIELD (HOLLIE EDWARDS)

MRS. M. P. JEWELL

MS MICHELE MOORE
S. T. OBRIEN

CAROLE DENEHEY
GRAEME J. MATTHEWS
MRS C. A. WONG

CARMEL GREEN
TINA CHESWORTH (PHILIP CHESWORTH)
SCOTT FLETCHER

CLANCY BOY ADM JDM ADO2 JDO3 GDM

YEOVILLE THE DEVIL U KNOW ADM JDM SD

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GDX SD

DELLHOUSIE FINAL FLING ADX JDM SPD GD SD

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPI
CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

CH ELLAGANT FULL OF ANTICS CDX ADX JDM SPD HT RN

CH BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADM JDM SPD HT

AG CH 500 ADENSLEY JESSES GIRL ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDX ET FN\
DUAL CH (A) YEOVILLE MAGIC REACTION ADM JDM ADO2 JDO2 SPDM
AG CH 500 KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO CD ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDM

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE JDM ADM CCD SPDX SD ET

T CH WILLIAM THEBLOODY ET CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GDX SPDX
YEOVILLE TRI AS U MIGHT JDM ADM SPDX SDX

CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY ADX JD

JADZIAH SUPER SONIC ADM JDM SPD HT

CODEY ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM SD GD

KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO GD JDX JDO SPD

HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX

RICKY DONALDSON ADX JDX

AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD
BAILEY GIRL ADX JDX

GLENTRESS JESS ADX JDX

GREAT EXPECTATIONS ADX JDM

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM JDM GD SPDX SD

BORDARITA ARE YA LOOKN AT ME JDX ADX RD

LEXILOU

GOLDSHYNE PHOTO FINISH NRA CDX ADM2 ADO JDM JDO2 GDX SDX ¢
KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD

TORNADO TORI ADX JDX

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS

JAZPA CD JDX ADX SPD JDO ADO

KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADM JDX

FERGUS CCD ADM ADO DM JDO GD SPD

BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO3 JDM JDO GDX SDX SPD

TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADX JDX SD GD
HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDM JDO ADX

CINTA MYSPRINTA ADM JDM SPDX SD

GINGER BISCUIT ADM2 JDM3 GD SDX SPD

KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD ADM JDM JDO GD SPDX SDM

ADENSLEY ANGEL HEART ADX JDX GD

ALCLUTHA KILTS A FLYIN ADM JDX GD SPDX ADO SD
JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX
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AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE
MANCHESTER TERRIER
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
POODLE (TOY)
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

BORDER COLLIE
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

202

306
312
314
317
318

409
413
418

507
508
533
546
548
554
562
576
581
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 4 - AM - EXCELLENT AGILITY B - Ron Diamond

MRS C. A. WONG

TRACEY TAYLOR

GAYLE BAXTER

DAWN GLANVILLE

DONNA AMEY-MACDONALD (ANDREW MACDONALD)
JANICE CROOKS

ANNE DENGATE
BIANCA DELAHOY
BEL ADELE KENNELS (RAINE MCKAY/ANGIE GUNTHER)

M. ANNE WOODS

MICHAEL PERRY

MR GARRY C HEINZE

DARREN AND SUE BRIMACOMBE

ANNE DENGATE (CLARE TERPSTRA)
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
CATHERINE SMALLBONE

MRS MARY R HARVEY

MS TRICIA DUNLOP

AMANDA ROBINSON (STEPHEN PEARSON)

DONNA MERRILEES / BRETT HUDSON
MRS L JASPER
R SLOAN J EGGLETON

BARRAJY SILVIE AD JD SPD

MEETUNG THE WIZARD AD JDM
BASILIKA FYERO JD AD
JENUIN NINA SIMONE CD JDX AD RN

MITEMAC CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT JDM SPD AD GD

PAPCO HARVIE JDX AD

KIRADOWNS UPTOWN GIRL AD JD
HOLLYBRIT DARK DESIRE
BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JDX SPD

TCH BORDARITA DARE TO DREAM AD JDX
FLITE JDX AD

BILLYDOGHEINZE AD JDX

BRIMFELDT ARROWSMITH PT AD JD
ADENSLEY HEARTBREAKER AD JDM SPD FMX
SCOUTS HONOUR AD JDM

KOBY TAYLOR AFCH JD SPD AD

JESSICA GABRIEL DWDFS CD AD JD GD SD ET SPDX

SASSYBRAT JD AD
ASHAMBER FIELD OF DREAMS TD AD JDX

TCH QUINN TSD AD JDX HT ET
COOPER THEBLONDEDOG AD JD
CH GRAEBROOK CRIMSON TIDE ET AD JD

TIBETAN SPANIEL

PUG
PAPILLON

POODLE (MINIATURE)
POODLE (TOY)
PAPILLON

BORDER COLLIE
POODLE (MINIATURE)
BORDER COLLIE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
GOLDEN RETRIEVER

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
HUNGARIAN VIZSLA

RING 4 - AM - NOVICE AGILITY B - Ron Diamond

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24

25

26

27

28
29
30

31

511
513
516
535
536
537
538
539
541
544
545
547
552
559
560
563
565
566
571
572
573

610
618
619
621

203

311

402
416
417
419

DARREN AND SUE BRIMACOMBE
KATE SCOTT

LL WILSON

AUSFX KNLS

MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND (BEAU PEARSON)
M. ANNE WOODS

MICHAEL PERRY

G KISIELNICKI

JULIJA KINGHORN

KAYE GRANT

KM GK TAYLOR

MISS V S BRIDGES

COURTNEY GARDNER (PAULINE GARDNER)
PAUL GAVIN

ROSE EMMETT

DEAN CROSSTHWAITE
DIANNE VAPP

DR PAM OLIVER

EMI HINAGO

MARG BOREHAM

MRS J M FRY

CAMILLA SLEETH

ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN
LISETTE MARLEY

ROSE EMMETT

MRS KYLEY CONDER
TINA CHESWORTH (PHILIP CHESWORTH)

SALLY BURGESS
NATASHA SLEEP
S KOBLAR

KM GK TAYLOR

MAZASUKA STAR STRUCK HT JD
BELADELE XTREME XCESS JD
WINPARA POCKETFUL OF DREAMS JD
ROZATE SLEDGEHAMMER HSAS JD ET
MONLAIRD PHEENIX RISING JD

TCH BORDARITA DREAMTIMECHASR SPD JD CCD

ROMI

OHUTU JACE BLUE LIGHTNING (IMP NZ) JDX SPD

ELZSCOT GALLOWAY PIPPIN
LEISOR COME AND GET IT
NGALLA ONE OF THESE NIGHTS JD
TUNGALI BELLE

DALLAS GARDNER JD
NOFEARINLOVE JD

BINDI

SEAMIST KIARA

ARANLANE SPRING MEADOW
MAGPIELANE RACING WIND
GUIRMERE BLUEMOON NIAH
ARCHIE

MOONSHADDOW JD

BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING
JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX ET
EIREAN PURE INSPIRATION (Al)
TOFFY

CHEZJOLIE FANCY STUFF CCD JD RN
YACKAWIL YESTERDAYS DREAM

OLIVERJAMES RN

SHERBROOKE LIVING ON A PRAYER JD FDCH
ESCALADE KESIBELL

SILVANWOOD HELLS BELLS RN
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AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
WHIPPET

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

PORTUGUESE WATER DOG
GOLDEN RETRIEVER

IRISH SETTER

BORDER COLLIE

POODLE (MINIATURE)
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

ASSOCIATE

NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD



CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 1 - PM - MASTER AGILITY C - Fiona Shelton

1 204 MSROCHELLE MANDERSON LADY BELANNA ADX JDX SDX SPD GD HTMN DWDFN ASSOCIATE

2205 KIM MORRISON MOPSIE JDX ADX ASSOCIATE

3 206 MRS. M. P. JEWELL BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO3 JDM JDO GDX SDX SPD ASSOCIATE

4 303 MS MICHELE MOORE TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADX JDX SD GD SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
5 304 S.T.OBRIEN HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDM JDO ADX POODLE (TOY)

6 305 CAROLE DENEHEY CINTA MYSPRINTA ADM JDM SPDX SD ASSOCIATE

7 307 GRAEME J. MATTHEWS GINGER BISCUIT ADM2 JDM3 GD SDX SPD ASSOCIATE

8 319 MRSC.A. WONG KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD ADM JDM JDO GD SPDX SDM SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
9 403 M ASCHNIDER MONTULATA JADES GEM CCD ADM JDX SD BORDER COLLIE

10 404 CARMEL GREEN ADENSLEY ANGEL HEART ADX JDX GD BORDER COLLIE

11 405 TINA CHESWORTH (PHILIP CHESWORTH) ALCLUTHA KILTS A FLYIN ADM JDX GD SPDX ADO SD SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
12 406 SCOTT FLETCHER JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
13 407 SUE GONELLI LEAPIN LEXIE JDM ADX SPDX GD ASSOCIATE

14 411 HJRKDIAMOND (HANNAH JACK DIAMOND) HOLLYBRIT SHARP ASA TACK ADM JDM6 SPDX GD POODLE (MINIATURE)
15 414 LUKE WILBY ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE ADX JDX COCKER SPANIEL

16 601 HOLLIE EDWARDS GOLDSHYNE PHOTO FINISH NRA CDX ADM2 ADO JDM JDO2 GDX SDX S GOLDEN RETRIEVER

17 607 MICHAEL CHESWORTH (TINA CHESWORTH) KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD BORDER COLLIE

18 608 NICOLE SCHWAB TORNADO TORI ADX JDX ASSOCIATE

19 609 KAROLYN DE GRAAUW AG CH ZIGGY D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS ASSOCIATE

20 615 STEVE AND TERRI ROSE KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADM JDX LABRADOR RETRIEVER
21 620 KAREN STANSFIELD (HOLLIE EDWARDS) FERGUS CCD ADM ADO DM JDO GD SPD ASSOCIATE

22 502 RFATYEO (PETER CLYNES) YEOVILLE THE DEVIL U KNOW ADM JDM SD BORDER COLLIE

23 503 KATIE KISIELNICKI AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD BORDER COLLIE

24 509 G KISIELNICKI AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GDX SD BORDER COLLIE

25 510 JULIJA KINGHORN DELLHOUSIE FINAL FLING ADX JDM SPD GD SD BORDER COLLIE

26 519 MR G MRSJ MILNER AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPI BORDER COLLIE

27 522 AMANDA MURCUTT CH ELLAGANT FULL OF ANTICS CDX ADX JDM SPD HT RN AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
28 523 MS NKJANETZKI CH BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADM JDM SPD HT AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
29 526 ANNE DENGATE AG CH 500 ADENSLEY JESSES GIRL ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDX ET F\N BORDER COLLIE

30 529 RFATYEO DUAL CH (A) YEOVILLE MAGIC REACTION ADM JDM ADO2 JDO2 SPDM BORDER COLLIE

31 530 KK GKISIELNICKI AG CH 500 KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD BORDER COLLIE

32 532 SUSAN MACMILLAN (NICOLE SCHWAB) AG CH GOGETTA TURBO CD ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDM AUSTRALIAN KELPIE

33 534 DR MEGAN SEMPLE TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE JDM ADM CCD SPDX SD ET LABRADOR RETRIEVER
34 540 RENEE PATTEN T CH WILLIAM THEBLOODY ET CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GDX SPDX ASSOCIATE

35 550 MRS ROSALINE TWAITES CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD BORDER COLLIE

36 551 STEVE AND TERRI ROSE KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY ADX JD LABRADOR RETRIEVER
37 553 MS NKJANETZKI JADZIAH SUPER SONIC ADM JDM SPD HT AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
38 555 SUSANNA WATT CODEY ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM SD GD ASSOCIATE

39 558 ANNE WARREN KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO GD JDX JDO SPD MANCHESTER TERRIER
40 561 KKGKISIELNICKI HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX BORDER COLLIE

41 568 HEATHER DONALDSON RICKY DONALDSON ADX JDX ASSOCIATE

42 569 GERALDINE KISIELNICKI AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD BORDER COLLIE

43 574 KERRIE L RYAN BAILEY GIRL ADX JDX ASSOCIATE

44 577 KRIS FOUNTAIN GLENTRESS JESS ADX JDX BORDER COLLIE

45 579 MRS SLAND MR AC SANDERSON ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM JDM GD SPDX SD LABRADOR RETRIEVER
46 583 MRS G RICARDO BORDARITA ARE YA LOOKN AT ME JDX ADX RD BORDER COLLIE

47 584 STEVEN WILLIAMS LEXILOU ASSOCIATE
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 1 - PM - EXCELLENT AGILITY C - Fiona Shelton

1 602 DONNA MERRILEES /BRETT HUDSON TCH QUINN TSD AD JDX HT ET BORDER COLLIE

2 603 MRS LIJASPER COOPER THEBLONDEDOG AD JD ASSOCIATE

3 606 RSLOANJEGGLETON CH GRAEBROOK CRIMSON TIDE ET AD JD HUNGARIAN VIZSLA

4 622 MRS LJASPER JACKSON THE BLACKDOG AD JDX ASSOCIATE

5 306 TRACEY TAYLOR MEETUNG THE WIZARD AD JDM PUG

6 312 GAYLE BAXTER BASILIKA FYERO JD AD PAPILLON

7 314 DAWN GLANVILLE JENUIN NINA SIMONE CD JDX AD RN POODLE (MINIATURE)
8 317 DONNAAMEY-MACDONALD (ANDREW MACDONALD) MITEMAC CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT JDM SPD AD GD POODLE (TOY)

9 318 JANICE CROOKS PAPCO HARVIE JDX AD PAPILLON

10 409 ANNE DENGATE KIRADOWNS UPTOWN GIRL AD JD BORDER COLLIE

11 413 BIANCA DELAHOY HOLLYBRIT DARK DESIRE POODLE (MINIATURE)
12 418 BELADELE KENNELS (RAINE MCKAY/ANGIE GUNTHER) ~ BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JDX SPD BORDER COLLIE

13 507 M.ANNE WOODS TCH BORDARITA DARE TO DREAM AD JDX BORDER COLLIE

14 508 MICHAEL PERRY FLITE JDX AD ASSOCIATE

15 527 DONNA MERRILEES / BRETT HUDSON TCH KYRAHSHAY FLEX TSDX AD JD HSAS ET AUSTRALIAN KOOLIE
16 533 MR GARRY C HEINZE BILLYDOGHEINZE AD JDX ASSOCIATE

17 546 DARREN AND SUE BRIMACOMBE BRIMFELDT ARROWSMITH PT AD JD AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
18 548 ANNE DENGATE (CLARE TERPSTRA) ADENSLEY HEARTBREAKER AD JDM SPD FMX BORDER COLLIE

19 554 PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD SCOUTS HONOUR AD JDM ASSOCIATE

20 562 CATHERINE SMALLBONE KOBY TAYLOR AFCH JD SPD AD ASSOCIATE

21 564 MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND ARDENWOOD OSNEY JD AD BORDER COLLIE

22 581 MSTRICIA DUNLOP SASSYBRAT JD AD BORDER COLLIE

23 585 SUE HARLEY BOY SCOUT AD JDX ASSOCIATE

24 586 AMANDA ROBINSON (STEPHEN PEARSON) ASHAMBER FIELD OF DREAMS TD AD JDX GOLDEN RETRIEVER

MEGA PET
WAREHOUSE

HOPPERS CROSSING
RINGWOOD

EPPING
DANDENONG
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

28

29

30

402
416
417
419

511
513
535
536
537
538
541
545
547
552
559
560
565
570
571
572
575
582

605
610
618
619
621

201
203

315

CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 2 - PM - NOVICE AGILITY C - Annette Claughton

SALLY BURGESS
NATASHA SLEEP
S KOBLAR

KM GK TAYLOR

DARREN AND SUE BRIMACOMBE

KATE SCOTT

AUSFX KNLS

MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND (BEAU PEARSON)
M. ANNE WOODS

MICHAEL PERRY

JULIJA KINGHORN

KM GK TAYLOR

MISS V S BRIDGES

COURTNEY GARDNER (PAULINE GARDNER)
PAUL GAVIN

ROSE EMMETT

DIANNE VAPP

SANDRA SHEPARD

EMI HINAGO

MARG BOREHAM

R F ATYEO P T CLYNES (PETER CLYNES)
SARA PETROVIC

SUSAN KERWIN

CAMILLA SLEETH

ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN
LISETTE MARLEY

ROSE EMMETT

MRS. M. P. JEWELL
MRS KYLEY CONDER

MS ROCHELLE MANDERSON

OLIVERJAMES RN

SHERBROOKE LIVING ON A PRAYER JD FDCH
ESCALADE KESIBELL

SILVANWOOD HELLS BELLS RN

MAZASUKA STAR STRUCK HT JD
BELADELE XTREME XCESS JD

ROZATE SLEDGEHAMMER HSAS JD ET
MONLAIRD PHEENIX RISING JD

TCH BORDARITA DREAMTIMECHASR SPD JD CCD
ROMI

ELZSCOT GALLOWAY PIPPIN

NGALLA ONE OF THESE NIGHTS JD
TUNGALI BELLE

DALLAS GARDNER JD

NOFEARINLOVE JD

BINDI

ARANLANE SPRING MEADOW

SASSI

GUIRMERE BLUEMOON NIAH

ARCHIE

WINPARA TOKYEO DRIFT JD
ARDENWOOD QUIST

ALANGLEN KEEP THE FAITH CDX ET
BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING
JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX ET
EIREAN PURE INSPIRATION (Al)
TOFFY

TUPPENCE DOG
CHEZJOLIE FANCY STUFF CCD JD RN

GR CH HAPIPET MYSTERY SOLVED JD SD SPD DWDFS

ASSOCIATE

NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
PORTUGUESE WATER DOG
GOLDEN RETRIEVER

IRISH SETTER

BORDER COLLIE

ASSOCIATE
POODLE (MINIATURE)

schipperke

RING 2 - PM - OPEN AGILITY - Annette Claughton

10

11

12

13

14

501
532
557
558
572
579

413
414

601
607
608
611
613
618

SANDRA SHEPARD

SUSAN MACMILLAN (NICOLE SCHWAB)
DOT MITCHELL (STEPHEN PEARSON)
ANNE WARREN

MARG BOREHAM

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON

BIANCA DELAHOY
LUKE WILBY

HOLLIE EDWARDS

MICHAEL CHESWORTH (TINA CHESWORTH)
NICOLE SCHWAB

AMANDA MURCUTT

R L PADFIELD

ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN

CLANCY BOY ADM JDM ADO2 JDO3 GDM

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO CD ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDM

FIDELIS IN HOT PURSUIT AD JD

KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO GD JDX JDO SPD

ARCHIE

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM JDM GD SPDX SD

HOLLYBRIT DARK DESIRE
ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE ADX JDX

AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
BORDER COLLIE
MANCHESTER TERRIER
ASSOCIATE

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

POODLE (MINIATURE)
COCKER SPANIEL

GOLDSHYNE PHOTO FINISH NRA CDX ADM2 ADO JDM JDO2 GDX SDX € GOLDEN RETRIEVER

KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD
TORNADO TORI ADX JDX

NEUT CH ELLAGANT FULL O MISCHIEF CDX ADM JDM SPD HT RN

JAZPA CD JDX ADX SPD JDO ADO
JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX ET
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BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER



CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 3 - PM - EXCELLENT JUMPING C - Heather Diamond

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

409
413
416

504
511
513
514
521
525
528
535
536
537
546
549
551
552
557
559
562
564
575
581

603

203

312
313
315
316
321

ANNE DENGATE
BIANCA DELAHOY
NATASHA SLEEP

ANNE ROGERS

DARREN AND SUE BRIMACOMBE

KATE SCOTT

KAYE GRANT

SUSAN KROL

STEPHEN PEARSON

ASHAMBER KENNELS (RAY ASHMAN)
AUSFX KNLS

MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND (BEAU PEARSON)
M. ANNE WOODS

DARREN AND SUE BRIMACOMBE

MR G MRS J MILNER

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

COURTNEY GARDNER (PAULINE GARDNER)
DOT MITCHELL (STEPHEN PEARSON)

PAUL GAVIN

CATHERINE SMALLBONE

MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND

R FATYEO P T CLYNES (PETER CLYNES)

MS TRICIA DUNLOP

MRS L JASPER

MRS KYLEY CONDER

GAYLE BAXTER

KAREN HOLLIS

MS ROCHELLE MANDERSON
TAMMY BEATTIE

CAROLE DENEHEY

KIRADOWNS UPTOWN GIRL AD JD
HOLLYBRIT DARK DESIRE
SHERBROOKE LIVING ON A PRAYER JD FDCH

DARKSTARS DASHER CCD JD

MAZASUKA STAR STRUCK HT JD

BELADELE XTREME XCESS JD

ISISFIELD RIVERLEA ROSE JD

SELECTABORDA JUSTALITTLEWICKED JD

ICEANA MERCURY RISEN ET AD JD ET SPD

TCH AUSSIELAB MIDSUMMERDREAM CDX JD RA
ROZATE SLEDGEHAMMER HSAS JD ET
MONLAIRD PHEENIX RISING JD

TCH BORDARITA DREAMTIMECHASR SPD JD CCD
BRIMFELDT ARROWSMITH PT AD JD

GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER JD HT

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY ADX JD

DALLAS GARDNER JD

FIDELIS IN HOT PURSUIT AD JD

NOFEARINLOVE JD

KOBY TAYLOR AFCH JD SPD AD

ARDENWOOD OSNEY JD AD

WINPARA TOKYEO DRIFT JD

SASSYBRAT JD AD

COOPER THEBLONDEDOG AD JD

CHEZJOLIE FANCY STUFF CCD JD RN

BASILIKA FYERO JD AD
MR MURPHY AD JD

GR CH HAPIPET MYSTERY SOLVED JD SD SPD DWDFS

MADDOGMADISON JD
HENDERCHIP DARTAGNAN JD FD

Aussie Agility

Specialising in dog adgility toys, leads, training

and trialling equipment
www.aussieagility.com.au

Now supplying BlackHawk Dog food
and our own Treats
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BORDER COLLIE
POODLE (MINIATURE)
NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING

ASSOCIATE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
WHIPPET

BORDER COLLIE
HUNGARIAN VIZSLA
RETRIEVER
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE

ASSOCIATE
POODLE (MINIATURE)

PAPILLON
ASSOCIATE
schipperke
ASSOCIATE
POODLE (TOY)



CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 3 - PM - MASTER JUMPING C - Heather Diamond

[ WALKING TIME FOR "500" HANDLERS

1 502 RFATYEO (PETER CLYNES) YEOVILLE THE DEVIL U KNOW ADM JDM SD BORDER COLLIE

2 503 KATIE KISIELNICKI AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD BORDER COLLIE

3 506 BEAU PEARSON MILLIEMILKSHAKE JDX ADX ASSOCIATE

4 508 MICHAEL PERRY FLITE JDX AD ASSOCIATE

5 509 G KISIELNICKI AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GDX SD BORDER COLLIE

6 510 JULIJA KINGHORN DELLHOUSIE FINAL FLING ADX JDM SPD GD SD BORDER COLLIE

7 517 MISSV S BRIDGES TJUKURPA KOOL BRYCE GD JDM JDO AUSTRALIAN KOOLIE

8 519 MR G MRSJ MILNER AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPI BORDER COLLIE

9 523 MS NKJANETZKI CH BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADM JDM SPD HT AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

10 526 ANNE DENGATE AG CH 500 ADENSLEY JESSES GIRL ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDX ET F\N BORDER COLLIE

1 529 RFATYEO DUAL CH (A) YEOVILLE MAGIC REACTION ADM JDM ADO2 JDO2 SPDM BORDER COLLIE

12 530 KKGKISIELNICKI AG CH 500 KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD BORDER COLLIE

13 532 SUSAN MACMILLAN (NICOLE SCHWAB) AG CH GOGETTA TURBO CD ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDM AUSTRALIAN KELPIE

14 533 MR GARRY C HEINZE BILLYDOGHEINZE AD JDX ASSOCIATE

15 534 DR MEGAN SEMPLE TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE JDM ADM CCD SPDX SD ET LABRADOR RETRIEVER

16 539 G KISIELNICKI OHUTU JACE BLUE LIGHTNING (IMP NZ) JDX SPD BORDER COLLIE

17 540 RENEE PATTEN T CH WILLIAM THEBLOODY ET CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GDX SPDX ASSOCIATE

18 542 KAROLYN DE GRAAUW PHOEBE ADX JDM AUSTRALIAN KELPIE

19 548 ANNE DENGATE (CLARE TERPSTRA) ADENSLEY HEARTBREAKER AD JDM SPD FMX BORDER COLLIE

20 550 MRS ROSALINE TWAITES CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD BORDER COLLIE

21 553 MS NKJANETZKI JADZIAH SUPER SONIC ADM JDM SPD HT AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

22 554 PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD SCOUTS HONOUR AD JDM ASSOCIATE

23 555 SUSANNA WATT CODEY ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM SD GD ASSOCIATE

24 561 KK GKISIELNICKI HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX BORDER COLLIE

25 568 HEATHER DONALDSON RICKY DONALDSON ADX JDX ASSOCIATE

26 569 GERALDINE KISIELNICKI AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD BORDER COLLIE

27 574 KERRIE L RYAN BAILEY GIRL ADX JDX ASSOCIATE

28 577 KRIS FOUNTAIN GLENTRESS JESS ADX JDX BORDER COLLIE

29 579 MRS SLAND MR AC SANDERSON ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM JDM GD SPDX SD LABRADOR RETRIEVER

30 583 MRS G RICARDO BORDARITA ARE YA LOOKN AT ME JDX ADX RD BORDER COLLIE

31 584 STEVEN WILLIAMS LEXILOU ASSOCIATE

32 585 SUE HARLEY BOY SCOUT AD JDX ASSOCIATE

33 586 AMANDA ROBINSON (STEPHEN PEARSON) ASHAMBER FIELD OF DREAMS TD AD JDX GOLDEN RETRIEVER
WALKING TIME FOR "200, 300, 400 & 600" HANDLERS

34 204 MS ROCHELLE MANDERSON LADY BELANNA ADX JDX SDX SPD GD HTMN DWDFN ASSOCIATE

35 205 KIM MORRISON MOPSIE JDX ADX ASSOCIATE

36 206 MRS. M. P. JEWELL BUBBLES DOG ADM ADO3 JDM JDO GDX SDX SPD ASSOCIATE

37 303 MS MICHELE MOORE TOONEYBANK STOPYA NAGGN ADX JDX SD GD SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

33 304 S.T.OBRIEN HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDM JDO ADX POODLE (TOY)

39 306 TRACEY TAYLOR MEETUNG THE WIZARD AD JDM PUG

40 307 GRAEMEJ. MATTHEWS GINGER BISCUIT ADM2 JDM3 GD SDX SPD ASSOCIATE

41 314 DAWN GLANVILLE JENUIN NINA SIMONE CD JDX AD RN POODLE (MINIATURE)

42 318 JANICE CROOKS PAPCO HARVIE JDX AD PAPILLON

43 319 MRSC.A.WONG KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD ADM JDM JDO GD SPDX SDM SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 3 - PM - MASTER JUMPING C - Heather Diamond (continued)

403
404
406
407
410
414
418
420

607
608
609
615
620

M A SCHNIDER

CARMEL GREEN

SCOTT FLETCHER

SUE GONELLI

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

LUKE WILBY

BEL ADELE KENNELS (RAINE MCKAY/ANGIE GUNTHER)
S. T. OBRIEN

MICHAEL CHESWORTH (TINA CHESWORTH)
NICOLE SCHWAB

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

KAREN STANSFIELD (HOLLIE EDWARDS)

MONTULATA JADES GEM CCD ADM JDX SD

ADENSLEY ANGEL HEART ADX JDX GD

JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX
LEAPIN LEXIE JDM ADX SPDX GD

ZOE D CD JDM ADM JDO ADO SD GD PT DWDFS

ELSPAN BARKLY BLUE ADX JDX

BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JDX SPD

DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDM GD

KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD

TORNADO TORI ADX JDX

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS
KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADM JDX

FERGUS CCD ADM ADO DM JDO GD SPD

BORDER COLLIE

BORDER COLLIE
STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

COCKER SPANIEL

BORDER COLLIE

ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
ASSOCIATE

RING 3 - PM - NOVICE JUMPING C - Heather Diamond

201
301

308
310
311
322

401
402
408
417

505
538
544
556
560
565
567
570
571
572
580
582

605
610
614
618

MRS. M. P. JEWELL
MS ROCHELLE MANDERSON

MS ROCHELLE MANDERSON

RENEE PATTEN

TINA CHESWORTH (PHILIP CHESWORTH)
WENDY MATTHEWS (GRAEME MATTHEWS)

BEL ADELE KENNELS (ANGIE GUNTHER)
SALLY BURGESS

ANNE ROGERS

S KOBLAR

AUSFX KNLS
MICHAEL PERRY
KAYE GRANT
AMANDA MURCUTT
ROSE EMMETT
DIANNE VAPP
ELAINE RAWILLER
SANDRA SHEPARD
EMI HINAGO
MARG BOREHAM
LEANNE GRAY
SARA PETROVIC

SUSAN KERWIN

CAMILLA SLEETH

DON PATTEN (RENEE PATTEN)
ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN

TUPPENCE DOG
ADORIN DID | DO THAT

ADORIN COP THAT DWDFS
MAGGIE MAYHEM DWDFS
YACKAWIL YESTERDAYS DREAM
PROCLAIM RED OPAL

BEL ADELE XTREME XTACY CCD
OLIVERJAMES RN

HILLACRE WEE CARLIE CDX
ESCALADE KESIBELL

ROZATE PS | LOVE YOU HSAS
ROMI

LEISOR COME AND GET IT
ELLAGANT PARIS ALL STARS
BINDI

ARANLANE SPRING MEADOW
COOPERRAWILLER

SASSI

GUIRMERE BLUEMOON NIAH
ARCHIE

KYRAHSHAY FAUN
ARDENWOOD QUIST

ALANGLEN KEEP THE FAITH CDX ET
BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING
ADELAIDE PAIGH TD

JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX ET
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ASSOCIATE
SCHIPPERKE

schipperke
ASSOCIATE

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
POODLE (TOY)

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
BORDER COLLIE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

WHIPPET

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
AUSTRALIAN KOOLIE
BORDER COLLIE

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
PORTUGUESE WATER DOG
ASSOCIATE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER



RING 4 - PM - NOVICE STRATEGIC PAIRS - Roger Padfield

CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

600 Height

1

1

616 MEG LEWIS
618 ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN

CH STOLZSEIN ETS FAME AND FORTUNE (Al) JD PT

JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX ET

ROTTWEILER
GOLDEN RETRIEVER

300 Height
2 312 GAYLE BAXTER BASILIKA FYERO JD AD PAPILLON
2 318 JANICE CROOKS PAPCO HARVIE JDX AD PAPILLON

400 Height

3

3

4

4

419 KM GK TAYLOR
515 KM GK TAYLOR

403 M A SCHNIDER
413 BIANCA DELAHOY

500 Height

5

5

10

10

11

11

514 KAYE GRANT
602 DONNA MERRILEES / BRETT HUDSON

552 COURTNEY GARDNER (PAULINE GARDNER)
567 ELAINE RAWILLER

516 LL WILSON
549 MR G MRS J MILNER

502 R FATYEO (PETER CLYNES)
575 RFATYEO P T CLYNES (PETER CLYNES)

585 SUE HARLEY
608 NICOLE SCHWAB

545 KM GK TAYLOR
612 KM GK TAYLOR

544 KAYE GRANT
604 DONNA MERRILEES / BRETT HUDSON

SILVANWOOD HELLS BELLS RN
AUSSIE MIA

MONTULATA JADES GEM CCD ADM JDX SD

HOLLYBRIT DARK DESIRE

ISISFIELD RIVERLEA ROSE JD

TCH QUINN TSD AD JDX HT ET

DALLAS GARDNER JD
COOPERRAWILLER

WINPARA POCKETFUL OF DREAMS JD
GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER JD HT

YEOVILLE THE DEVIL U KNOW ADM JDM SD
WINPARA TOKYEO DRIFT JD

BOY SCOUT AD JDX
TORNADO TORI ADX JDX

NGALLA ONE OF THESE NIGHTS JD
AUSSIE BUNDY CCD JD

LEISOR COME AND GET IT
T CH KYRAHSHAY LINK

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
POODLE (MINIATURE)
WHIPPET

BORDER COLLIE

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE

BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE

ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

WHIPPET
AUSTRALIAN KOOLIE

4legs

real food. real fresh.
www.4legs.com.au
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CROYDON OPEN AGILITY, JUMPING AND GAMES TRIAL - SATURDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2012

RING 4 - PM - EXCELLENT STRATEGIC PAIRS - Roger Padfield

200 Height

1 202 MRSC.A. WONG BARRAJY SILVIE AD JD SPD TIBETAN SPANIEL

1 204 MSROCHELLE MANDERSON LADY BELANNA ADX JDX SDX SPD GD HTMN DWDFN ASSOCIATE

400 Height

2 418 BELADELE KENNELS (RAINE MCKAY/ANGIE GUNTHER) ~ BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JDX SPD BORDER COLLIE

2 518 HJRKDIAMOND NOONBARRA BOB Il UD ADM ADO JDM SPD AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
500 Height

3 531 CARMEL GREEN RUBYKIM DANCING DARCIE CCD ADX JDM GD SPD SD BORDER COLLIE

3 558 ANNE WARREN KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO GD JDX JDO SPD MANCHESTER TERRIER
4 522 AMANDA MURCUTT CH ELLAGANT FULL OF ANTICS CDX ADX JDM SPD HT RN AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
4 523 MS NKJANETZKI CH BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADM JDM SPD HT AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
5 509 G KISIELNICKI AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GDX SD BORDER COLLIE

5 530 KKGKISIELNICKI AG CH 500 KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD BORDER COLLIE

600 Height

6 601 HOLLIE EDWARDS GOLDSHYNE PHOTO FINISH NRA CDX ADM2 ADO JDM JDO2 GDX SDX S GOLDEN RETRIEVER

6 620 KAREN STANSFIELD FERGUS CCD ADM ADO DM JDO GD SPD ASSOCIATE

7 607 MICHAEL CHESWORTH (TINA CHESWORTH) KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD BORDER COLLIE

7 611 AMANDA MURCUTT NEUT CH ELLAGANT FULL O MISCHIEF CDX ADM JDM SPD HT RN AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

RING 4 - PM - MASTER STRATEGIC PAIRS - Roger Padfield

300 Height

1 302 D.AMEY-MACDONALD (ANDREW MACDONALD) BACHAN MODERN MILLY ADM JDM SPDX GD POODLE (TOY)

1 320 S.T.OBRIEN JAZZAMATAZZ JDX JDO SPDX ASSOCIATE

2 319 MRS C. A. WONG KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD ADM JDM JDO GD SPDX SDM SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
2 323 MS ROCHELLE MANDERSON SIR TOMMY ADX JDX SDX SPDX GD HTMS ASSOCIATE

400 Height

3 406 SCOTT FLETCHER JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
3 411 HJ RK DIAMOND (HANNAH JACK DIAMOND) HOLLYBRIT SHARP ASA TACK ADM JDM6 SPDX GD POODLE (MINIATURE)
500 Height

4 534 DR MEGAN SEMPLE TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE JDM ADM CCD SPDX SD ET LABRADOR RETRIEVER
4 579 MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM JDM GD SPDX SD LABRADOR RETRIEVER
5 540 RENEE PATTEN T CH WILLIAM THEBLOODY ET CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GDX SPDX ASSOCIATE

5 576 MRS MARY R HARVEY JESSICA GABRIEL DWDFS CD AD JD GD SD ET SPDX ASSOCIATE

6 503 KATIE KISIELNICKI AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD BORDER COLLIE

6 569 GERALDINE KISIELNICKI AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GDX SD BORDER COLLIE

7 519 MR G MRS J MILNER AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPI BORDER COLLIE

7 543 LL WILSON YEOVILLE TRI AS U MIGHT JDM ADM SPDX SDX BORDER COLLIE

8 532 SUSAN MACMILLAN (NICOLE SCHWAB) AG CH GOGETTA TURBO CD ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPDM AUSTRALIAN KELPIE

8 555 SUSANNA WATT CODEY ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM SD GD ASSOCIATE
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